Capitalized finance charges 2c.2 (110,982) (148,037)

Deferred charges 2c.5 (110,979) (149,029)

Asset retirement obligations  2c.3 14,999 18,868

Deferred income and social contribution taxes 2c.1 67,893 29,351

Others 2c.8 (3,547) (3,547)

Adjusted equity 8,577,360 7,695,618

d.3. Reconciliation of net income for the period – parent company

Note 12/31/2009

Net income as published   214,893

Equity pick-up 2c.6   126,480

Adjusted net income   341,373

63

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

d.4. Reconciliation of net income for the period – consolidated

Note 12/31/2009

Net income as published 214,893

Capitalized finance charges 2c.2 37,055

Asset retirement obligations  2c.3 (3,869)

Deferred charges 2c.5 38,050

Net income of Intelig for December 2009 2c.4 16,702

Deferred income and social contribution taxes 2c.1 38,542

Adjusted net income 341,373

d.5. Reconciliation of the Parent Company Balance Sheet as of January 1, 2009 -Transition
date

Parent company

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance
Sheet as
of 1/1/09
– before

adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance
Sheet as
of 1/1/09

– after
adjustments

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5 35,968 -   35,968

Financial investments 6 4,016 -   4,016

Dividends receivable -   174,722 -   174,722

Indirect taxes and contributions recoverable 9  2c.7.2 1,067 (1,067) -

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10  2c.7.2 -   1,067 1,067

Other assets 14 215 -   215

215,988 (131,042) 215,988

Non-current assets

Financial investments 6 311 -   311

Indirect taxes and contributions 9  2c.7.2 6,257 (6,257) -

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10  2c.7.2 -   6,257 6,257

Judicial deposits 13 5,467 -   5,467

Investiments 15 2c.6 7,788,868 (117,805) 7,540,021

Intangíble 17 2c.4 3,547   154,009 157,556

7,804,450   36,204 7,709,612

Total assets 8.020.438 (94,838) 7,925,600

64

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Parent company

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance
Sheet as
of 1/1/09
– before

adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance
Sheet as
of 1/1/09

– after
adjustments

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities

Suppliers 18 768 -   768

Labor obligations 20 27 -   27

Indirect taxes and contributions payable 21  2c.7.3 17 (6) 11

Direct taxes and contributions payable 22  2c.7.3 -   6 6

Dividends payable 26 193,365 -   193,365

Other obligations 23 4,121 -   4,121

198,298 -   198,298

Non-current liabilities

Provision for contingencies 24 6,520 -   6,520

Actuarial liabilities 37 4,717 -   4,717

Other obligations 23 20,447 -   20,447

31,684 -   31,684

Equity

Capital stock 26 7,613,610 -   7,613,610

Capital reserves 26 34,330 157,556 191,886

Profit reserves 26 142,516 - 142,516

Accumulated losses 26 - (252,394) (252,394)

7,790,456 (94,838) 7,695,618

Total liabilities and equity 8,020,438 (94,838) 7,925,600

65

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

d.6. Reconciliation of the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of
January 1, 2009 -Transition date

 Consolidated

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance
Sheet as of

1/1/09 – before
adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance
Sheet as of

1/1/09 – after
adjustments

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5 1,531,543 -   1,531,543

Financial investments 6 23,048 -   23,048

Accounts receivable 7 2,635,355 -   2,635,355

Inventories 8 548,514 -   548,514

Indirect taxes and contributions recoverable 9  2c.7.2 603,353 (288,726) 314,627

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10  2c.7.2 -   288,726 288,726

Deferred income and social contribution
taxes

11  2c.7.1 49,451 (49,451) -

Prepaid expenses 12  2c.7.4 155,825 (134,865) 20,960

Derivative transactions 36 260,925 -   260,925

Other assets 14 26,839 -   26,839

5,834,853 (184,316) 5,650,537

Non-current assets

Financial investments 6 9,911 -   9,911

Indirect taxes and contributions 9  2c.7.2 226,975 (70,836) 156,139

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10  2c.7.2 -   70,836 70,836

Deferred income and social contribution t
taxes

11 2c.1, 7.1 110,763 78,802 189,565

Judicial deposits 13 143,924 -   143,924

Prepaid expenses 12 13,693 -   13,693

Derivative transactions 36 126,648 -   126,648

Other assets 14 7,268 -   7,268

Property, plant and equipment 16 2c.2,3 4,799,094 (45,294) 4,753,800

Intangíble assets 17 2c.2, 4, 7.4 4,817,312 170,263 4,987,575

Deferred charges 2c.5 149,029 (149,029) -

10,404,617 54,742 10,459,359

Total assets 16,239,470 (129,574) 16,109,896

66

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Consolidated

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance
Sheet as of

1/1/09 – before
adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance
Sheet as of

1/1/09 – after
adjustments

Liabilities and Equity

Current

Suppliers 18 3,328,714 -   3,328,714

Loans and financing 19 1,482,705 -   1,482,705

Derivative transactions 36 52,448 -   52,448

Labor obligations 20 106,991 -   106,991

Indirect taxes and contributions 21 2c.7.3 601,779 (129,821) 471,958

Direct taxes and contributions payable 22 2c.7.3 -   129,821 129,821

Dividends payable 26 193,365 -   193,365

Other obligations 23 113,639 -   113,639

5,879,641 -   5,879,641

Non-current liabilities

Loans and financing 19 2,066,514 -   2,066,514

Derivative transactions 36 10,814 -   10,814

Provision for contingencies 24 253,370 -   253,370

Actuarial liabilities 37 6,425 -   6,425

Asset retirement obligations 25  2c.3 211,803 (34,736) 177,067

Other obligations 23 20,447 -   20,447

2,569,373 (34,736) 2,534,637

Equity

Capital stock 26 7,613,610 -   7,613,610

Capital reserve 26 34,330 157,556 191,886

Profit reserves 26 142,516 - 142,516

Accumulated losses 26 - (252,394) (252,394)

7,790,456 (94,840) 7,695,616

Total liabilities and equity   16,239,470 (129,574) 16,109,896

67

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

d.7. Reconciliation of the Parent Company Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2009

Parent company

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance
Sheet as of
12/31/09
– before

adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance
Sheet as of
12/31/09

– after
adjustments

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   5 35,958   -   35,958

Financial investments   6 40   -   40

Dividends receivable   9 2c.9 190,000 (132,602) 57,398

Indirect taxes and contributions recoverable   10 2c.7.2 1,005   (1,005)   -

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable   14 2c.7.2 -   1,005   1,005

Other assets 135   -   135

   227,138 (132,602)   94,536

Non-current assets

Financial investments 6 342 -   342

Indirect taxes and contributions 9 2c.7.2 7,331 (7,331) -

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10 2c 7.2 - 7,331 7,331

Judicial deposits 13 11,630 -   11,630

Investments 15 2c.6 8,299,944  273,860 8,573,804

Intangíble 17 2c.4 3,547 154,009   157,556

8,322,794 427,869 8,750,663

Total assets 8,549,932 295,267 8,845,199

68

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Parent company

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance
Sheet as of
12/31/09
– before

adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance
Sheet as of
12/31/09

– after
adjustments

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities

Suppiers 18 5,818 -   5,818

Labor obligations 20 50 -   50

Indirect taxes and contributions payable 21  2c.7.3 13 (4) 9

Direct taxes and contributions payable 22  2c.7.3 -   4 4

Dividends payable 26 224,652 -   224,652

Other obligations 23 1,660 -   1,660

232,193 -   232,193

Non-current liabilities

Provision for contingencies 24 3,998 -   3,998

Actuarial liabilities 37 4,782 -   4,782

Other obligations 23 26,866 -   26,866

35,646 -   35,646

Equity

Capital stock 26 8,149,096 - 8,149,096

Capital reserves 26  2c.4 15,569 380,560 396,129

Profit reserves 26 158,049 158,049

Acummulated losses 26 2c.4, 2c.6 (40,621) (85,293) (125,914)

8,312,043 295,267 8,577,360

Total liabilities and equity 8,549,932 295,267 8,845,199

69

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

d.8. Reconciliation of the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2009

 Consolidated

Note Note on adjustments

Balance Sheet
as of 12/31/09

– before
adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance Sheet
as of 12/31/09

– after
adjustments

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5 2,413,024 -   2,413,024

Financial investments 6 146,145 -   146,145

Accounts receivable 7 2,443,424 -   2,443,424

Inventories 8 406,434 -   406,434
Indirect taxes and contributions
recoverable

9  2c.7.2 905,308 (440,693) 464,615

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10  2c.7.2 - 440,693 440,693
Deferred income and social contribution
taxes

11  2c.7.1 32,709 (32,709) -

Prepaid expenses 12  2c.7.4 238,270 (213,580) 24,690

Derivative transactions 36 49,237 -   49,237

Other assets 14 94,390 -   94,390

6,728,941 (246,289) 6,482,652

Non-current assets

Financial investments 6 16,567 -   16,567

Accounts receivable 7 41,269 -   41,269
Indirect taxes and contributions
recoverable

9 221,738 (41,706) 180,032

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 10  2c.7.2 - 41,706 41,706
Deferred income and social contribution
taxes

11  2c.7.2 196,886 100,601 297,487

Judicial deposits 13 2c.1, 7.1  227,521 -   227,521

Prepaid expenses 12 9,847 -   9,847

Derivative transactions 36 29,027 -   29,027

Other assets 14 11,863 -   11,863

Property, plant and equipment 16 2c.2, 3 5,323,174 270,598 5,593,772

Intangible assets 17 2c.2, 4, 7.4 4,494,342 496,370 4,990,712

Deferred charges 2c.5 110,979 (110,979) -

10,683,213 756,590  11,439,803

Total assets 17,412,154 510,301 17,922,455

70

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated

Note
Note on

adjustments

Balance Sheet
as of 12/31/09

– before
adjustments

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Balance Sheet
as of 12/31/09

– after
adjustments

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities

Suppliers 18 3,099,982 -   3,099,982

Loans and financing 19 1,417,363 -   1,417,363

Derivative transactions 36 48,122 -   48,122

Labor obligations 20 107,863 -   107,863

Indirect taxes and contributions 21 2c.7.3 726,497 (162,645) 563,852

Direct taxes and contributions payable 22 2c.7.3 -   162,645 162,645

Dividends payable 26 224,652 -   224,652

Other obligations 23 115,450 -   115,450

5,739,929   5,739,929

Non-current liabilities

Loans and financing 19 2,742,595 -   2,742,595

Derivative transactions 36 113,200 -   113,200

Provision for contingencies 24 208,167 116,341   324,508

Indirect taxes and contributions recoverable 21 2c.7.3 29,141 (23,984) 5,157

Direct taxes and contributions recoverable 22 2c.7.3 -   23,984 23,984

Deferred income and social contribution tax 96,154 96,154

Actuarial liabilities 37 7,527 -   7,527

Asset retirement obligations 25  2c.3 237,096 2,539 239,635

Other obligations 23 52,406 -   52,406

3,390,132 215,034 3,605,166

Equity

Capital stock 26 8,149,096 -   8,149,096

Capital reserves 26 15,569 380,560 396,129

Profit reserves 158,049 - 158,049

Accumulated losses (40,621) (85,293) (125,914)

8,282,093 295,267 8,577,360

Total liabilities and  equity 17,412,154 510,301 17,922,455

71

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

d.9. Reconciliation of the parent company statement of income for the year ended
December 31, 2009

Parent company

Note
Note on

adjustments

Statement
of income -
published

Adjustments/
reclassifications

pursuant to
CPCs/IFRS

Statement
of income -

restated

Operating income (expense)

General and administrative 30 2c.7.8, 9 (15,041) 1,686 (13,355)

Equity pick-up 224,973 126,480 351,452

Other operating expense 31 2c.7.8 2,007 (1,686) 322

211,939 126,480 338,419

Operating profit 211,939 126,480 338,419

Financial income (expenses):

Financial income 32 4,551 - 4,551

Financial expenses 33 2c.2, 3 105 - 105

4,656 - 4,656

Income before income tax and social
contribution

216,595 126,480 343,075

Income tax and social contribuiton 34 2c.2 (1,702) - (1,702)

Net income for the year 214,893 126,480 341,373

Other comprehensive income - - -

Total comprehensive income 214,893 126,480 341,373

Atributable to:

Owners of the parent 214,893 126,480 341,373

72

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

d.10. Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of income for the year ended
December 31, 2009

Consolidated

Note
Note on

adjustments

Statement
of income

in 12/31/09
Published

Ajustes/
reclassificações

conforme
CPC’s/IFRS

Statement
of income

in 12/31/09
restated

Net operating revenue 27 13,105,935 52,199 13,158,134

Cost of services provided and goods sold 28 2c.2, 3 and 5 (6,723,182) 50,813 (6,672,369)

Gross profit 6,382,753 103,012 6,485,765

Operating revenues (expenses)

Selling 29 (4,450,079) 13,328 (4,436,751)

General and administrative 30 2c.7.8 and 9 (1,070,536) 37,098 (1,033,438)

Other operating expenses 31 2c.7.8 (385,113) (77,001) (462,114)

(5,905,728) (26,575) (5,932,303)

Operating income 477,025 76,437 553,462

-

Receitas (despesas) financeiras -

Financial revenue 32 834,126 (298) 833,828

Financial expense 33 2c.2 and 3 (1,090,742) 11,799 (1,078,943)

(256,616) 11,501 (245,115)

-

Income before income tax and social
contribution

220,409 87,938 308,347

-

Income tax and social contribution 34 2c.2 (5,516) 38,542 33,026

-

Net income for the period 214,893 126,480 341,373

Other comphreensive income

Total comphreensive income 214,893 126,480 341,373

Atributable to:

Owners of the parent 214,893 126,480 341,373

73

Annual Report 2010 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

e. Reconciliation of the quarterly financial
information – ITR
As permitted by CVM Resolution 656, the Company
decided not to present the restated Quarterly Financial
Information – (ITR) at this date. Accordingly, to comply
with the requirements of the resolution, the Company
presents below the reconciliation of the equity as of March
31, June 30 and September 30, 2010 and 2009, and for
the quarters then ended:

e.1. Reconciliation of equity – parent company

Note 9/30/2010 6/30/2010 3/31/2010

Equity as published 8,552,155 8,419,090 8,317,615